
6th European Union Cup
28th to 29th June 2019
W.I.T. Sports Arena, Waterford, Ireland
Team Classification

PL. Nation Points
1 Poland 1658.74
2 Spain 1629.92
3 Denmark 1491.86
4 France 1410.48
5 Austria 1392.97
6 Croatia 1332.04
7 Estonia 1251.21
8 Hungary 1238.82
9 Great Britain 1090.84

10 Italy 1082.13
11 Ireland 901.55
12 Slovenia 826.99
13 Malta 537.66

Year of Body Best Best
Birth Wt Snatch C&J

1 Poland 1658.74 Patryk Baranski 2004 U-15 M 69.40 106 122 228 302.01
Martyna Dolega 2005 U-15 F 60.20 73 86 159 214.36
Igor Osuch 2003 U-17 M 103.60 135 160 295 323.02

Best Lifter Monika Szymanek 2002 U-17 F 54.20 71 91 162 234.41
Jakub Michalski 2000 U-20 M 94.20 140 185 325 368.81
Natalia Pawlik 2000 U-20 F 69.90 82 93 175 216.13

2 Spain 1629.92 Killian Gallart 2004 U-15 M 67.50 112 123 235 316.64
Karla Sanchez 2004 U-15 F 57.90 71 78 149 206.04
Ismael Jamali 2003 U-17 M 66.70 107 130 237 321.74
Irene Blanco 2002 U-17 F 87.10 91 110 201 224.29
Nasser Baghdadi 2000 U-20 M 70.20 117 137 254 334.13
Noelia Caballero 1999 U-20 F 70.00 83 101 184 227.07

3 Denmark 1491.86 Miklas Grandorf Hansen 2005 U-15 M 56.60 63 79 142 215.74
Luna Ohm Lydestad 2004 U-15 F 52.40 58 68 126 186.81
Esben Helmo-Larsen 2003 U-17 M 70.90 100 128 228 298.17
Siff Wibling 2003 U-17 F 56.50 66 74 140 196.81

Best Lifter Omed Alam 1999 U-20 M 81.80 140 175 315 381.04
Freja Obel Rosendahl 1999 U-20 F 67.90 82 88 170 213.31
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Year of Body Best Best
Birth Wt Snatch C&J

4 France 1410.48 Hugo Fournier 2005 U-15 M 60.70 66 85 151 218.20
Lyla Nourtier 2005 U-15 F 59.50 47 60 107 145.34
Yaan Thomasson 2002 U-17 M 88.00 115 140 255 297.94
Marie Mantaropoulos 2002 U-17 F 62.60 75 88 163 214.46
Makariy Kochetov 2001 U-20 M 79.90 109 150 259 317.05
Kaitly Diboti 2001 U-20 F 60.60 70 92 162 217.49

5 Austria 1392.97 Luca Modrey 2005 U-15 M 50.80 62 77 139 229.62
Anna Lamparter 2004 U-15 F 61.80 62 79 141 186.99
Patrick Hansalek 2002 U-17 M 73.10 77 110 187 240.24
Victoria Steiner 2003 U-17 F 71.50 77 99 176 214.78
Nicolas-Noah Gril 2000 U-20 M 69.30 106 137 243 322.16
Alina Novak 2003 U-20 F 59.10 63 83 146 199.19

6 Croatia 1332.04 Nikola Todorovic 2005 U-15 M 60.10 81 94 175 254.64
Natasa Dermiceik 2005 U-15 F 41.20 38 50 88 158.68
Korino Prisic 2002 U-17 M 67.00 104 134 238 322.18
Hermana Dermiceik 2002 U-17 F 66.10 68 75 143 182.17
Dino Dale 2001 U-20 M 86.50 112 120 232 273.20
Paula Zagar 1999 U-20 F 66.30 48 63 111 141.16

7 Estonia 1251.21 Dzan Baskirov 2004 U-15 M 105.90 98 126 224 243.47
Emely Raud 2006 U-15 F 68.20 56 68 124 155.21
Angelina Matjuhhina 2003 U-17 M 55.30 69 91 160 228.27
Alexander Moiseenko 2003 U-17 F 71.50 105 125 230 299.29
Daniil Masjukov 2001 U-20 M 66.10 101 128 229 R
Nikita Klevtsov 2000 U-20 M 126.90 141 173 314 324.97

8 Hungary 1238.82 Baliut Mezo 2005 U-15 M 52.30 56 75 131 211.42
Lili Szalai 2004 U-15 F 63.20 65 79 144 188.36
Daniel Fenye 2003 U-17 M 70.60 100 125 225 294.98
Lili Balas 2003 U-17 F 48.00 46 64 110 174.36
Kristof Kusai 1999 U-20 M 72.50 112 -- 144.57
Veronika Mityko 2000 U-20 F 69.70 84 98 182 225.12

9 Great Britain 1090.84 Theo Bayne-Dixon 2004 U-15 M 78.90 85 95 180 221.78
Tyler Johnston 2004 U-15 F 79.80 -- -- 0.00
James Godden 2003 U-17 M 53.90 71 90 161 253.80
Nathalie Richards 2003 U-17 F 68.20 65 78 143 178.99
Benjamin Hickling 2002 U-20 M 54.20 70 97 167 262.14
Macy John 2002 U-20 F 71.80 62 81 143 174.13

10 Italy 1082.13 Gabriel Pio Gueli 2002 U-17 M 81.20 120 153 273 331.45
Martina Bomben 2002 U-17 F 48.90 64 80 144 224.95
Leonardo Canu 1999 U-20 M 52.70 83 105 188 301.60
Rosita Guistino 2000 U-20 F 59.50 72 93 165 224.13

11 Ireland 901.55 Shane Roach 2002 U-17 M 84.50 90 115 205 244.08
Marina Quigley 2003 U-17 F 57.10 56 69 125 174.47
Ellen Pyke 2003 U-17 F 59.50 55 71 126 R
Donal Mcloughlan 1999 U-20 M 80.20 110 115 225 274.90
Gillian Barry 1999 U-20 F 63.80 70 90 160 208.11

12 Slovenia 826.99 Janez Paternoster 2006 U-15 M 43.10 39 55 94 178.96
Maks Deznak 2004 U-17 M 77.30 72 101 173 215.48
Jerca Kovacic Ivanjko 2003 U-17 F 47.20 42 53 95 152.62
Matic Debeljak 2001 U-20 M 94.50 115 132 247 279.93

13 Malta 537.66 Rylee Borg 2006 U-15 M 56.70 56 70 126 191.18
Tenishia Thornton 2005 U-15 F 44.30 50 62 112 189.59
Shelby Mangion Vassallo 2003 U-17 F 66.90 55 69 124 156.89
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6th European Union Cup
28th to 29th June 2019
W.I.T. Sports Arena, Waterford, Ireland

Boys Under-15
Lot Wt Year of Body Best Clean & Jerk Best

No. Class Birth Wt 1 2 3 Snatch 1 2 3 C&J

11 M Y 73 Killian Gallart 2004 Spain 67.50 103 107 112 112 -123 123 -130 123 235 1st 316.64

9 M Y 73 Patryk Baranski 2004 Poland 69.40 99 103 106 106 116 122 -125 122 228 2nd 302.01

7 M Y 61 Nikola Todorovic 2005 Croatia 60.10 75 79 81 81 90 94 -96 94 175 3rd 254.64

10 M Y 102+ Dzan Baskirov 2004 Estonia 105.90 89 94 98 98 115 122 126 126 224 4th 243.47

2 M Y 55 Luca Modrey 2005 Austria 50.80 55 59 62 62 70 74 77 77 139 5th 229.62

8 M Y 81 Theo Bayne-Dixon 2004 Great Britain 78.90 78 82 85 85 90 -95 95 95 180 6th 221.78

6 M Y 61 Hugo Fournier 2005 France 60.70 63 66 -69 66 80 83 85 85 151 7th 218.20

5 M Y 61 Miklas Grandorf Hansen 2005 Denmark 56.60 -62 63 -66 63 75 79 -82 79 142 8th 215.74

3 M Y 55 Baliut Mezo 2005 Hungary 52.30 53 -56 56 56 71 75 -78 75 131 9th 211.42

4 M Y 61 Rylee Borg 2006 Malta 56.70 52 54 56 56 65 -70 70 70 126 10th 191.18

1 M Y 49 Janez Paternoster 2006 Slovenia 43.10 35 39 -42 39 50 53 55 55 94 11th 178.96

1 President of Jury WHITEWAY Ronnie (IRL)
2 Jury Member BORG Ramona (MLT)
3 Jury Member PEYA Gerhard (AUT)

1 Referee REZ Attila (HUN)
2 Referee DI MARCO Luca (ITA)
3 Referee DE TEJERU Jose (ESP)

Technical Controller BUCKLEY Colin (IRL)
Chief Marshal BROWN Sean (IRL)
Time Keeper WALTERS Craig  (IRL)

Competition Secretary LEECH Harry (IRL)
Competition Doctor ORDER OF MALTA (IRL)

Place SinclairGndr Div Name Team
Snatch

Total



6th European Union Cup
28th to 29th June 2019
W.I.T. Sports Arena, Waterford, Ireland

Girls Under-15
Lot Wt Year of Body Best Clean & Jerk Best

No. Class Birth Wt 1 2 3 Snatch 1 2 3 C&J

10 F Y 64 Martyna Dolega 2005 Poland 60.20 68 71 73 73 82 86 -90 86 159 1st 214.36

7 F Y 59 Karla Sanchez 2004 Spain 57.90 66 69 71 71 75 78 -80 78 149 2nd 206.04

2 F Y 49 Tenishia Thornton 2005 Malta 44.30 50 -52 -52 50 59 62 -64 62 112 3rd 189.59

8 F Y 64 Lili Szalai 2004 Hungary 63.20 -65 65 -68 65 79 -83 -83 79 144 4th 188.36

6 F Y 64 Anna Lamparter 2004 Austria 61.80 -58 58 62 62 70 75 79 79 141 5th 186.99

4 F Y 55 Luna Ohm Lydestad 2004 Denmark 52.40 -54 54 58 58 65 68 -71 68 126 6th 186.81

1 F Y 49 Natasa Dermiceik 2005 Croatia 41.20 36 37 38 38 48 50 -52 50 88 7th 158.68

5 F Y 71 Emely Raud 2006 Estonia 68.20 53 56 -60 56 -67 -68 68 68 124 8th 155.21

3 F Y 64 Lyla Nourtier 2005 France 59.50 -47 47 -50 47 60 -63 -64 60 107 9th 145.34

9 F Y 81 Tyler Johnston 2004 Great Britain 79.80 -58 -58 -58 -- P P P -- 0.00

1 President of Jury WHITEWAY Ronnie (IRL)

2 Jury Member BORG Ramona (MLT)
3 Jury Member MICHURA Jerzy (POL)

1 Referee BONNAMANT Marie Helene (FRA)

2 Referee DE TEJERU Jose (ESP)
3 Referee DI MARCO Luca (ITA)

Technical Controller REZ Attila (HUN)

Chief Marshal BROWN Sean (IRL)
Time Keeper WALTERS Craig  (IRL)

Competition Secretary LEECH Harry (IRL)

Competition Doctor ORDER OF MALTA (IRL)

Place SinclairGndr Div Name Team
Snatch

Total



6th European Union Cup
28th to 29th June 2019
W.I.T. Sports Arena, Waterford, Ireland

Boys Under-17
Lot Wt Year of Body Snatch Best Clean & Jerk Best

No. Class Birth Wt 1 2 3 Snatch 1 2 3 C&J

11 M 89 Gabriel Pio Gueli 2002 Italy 81.20 81.20 115 120 -125 120 146 -153 153 153 273 1st 331.45

12 M 109 Igor Osuch 2003 Poland 103.60 103.60 -130 130 135 135 -160 160 -167 160 295 2nd 323.02

4 M 73 Korino Prisic 2002 Croatia 67.00 67.00 100 -104 104 104 126 131 134 134 238 3rd 322.18

7 M 67 Ismael Jamali 2003 Spain 66.70 66.70 103 107 -110 107 125 130 -135 130 237 4th 321.74

9 M 73 Alexander Moiseenko 2003 Estonia 71.50 71.50 95 100 105 105 115 120 125 125 230 5th 299.29

8 M 73 Esben Helmo-Larsen 2003 Denmark 70.90 70.90 -100 100 -105 100 120 125 128 128 228 6th 298.17

10 M 89 Yaan Thomasson 2002 France 88.00 88.00 111 115 -119 115 -133 133 140 140 255 7th 297.94

6 M 73 Daniel Fenye 2003 Hungary 70.60 70.60 95 100 -105 100 112 119 125 125 225 8th 294.98

2 M 55 James Godden 2003 Great Britain 53.90 53.90 65 68 71 71 83 87 90 90 161 9th 253.80

3 M 89 Shane Roach 2002 Ireland 84.50 84.50 80 85 90 90 105 110 115 115 205 10th 244.08

5 M 81 Patrick Hansalek 2002 Austria 73.10 73.10 77 -81 -81 77 100 105 110 110 187 11th 240.24

1 M 81 Maks Deznak 2004 Slovenia 77.30 77.30 67 72 -77 72 90 96 101 101 173 12th 215.48

1 President of Jury WHITEWAY Ronnie (IRL)

2 Jury Member PEYA Gerhard (AUT)
3 Jury Member MICHURA Jerzy (POL)

1 Referee DI MARCO Luca (ITA)

2 Referee DE TEJERU Jose (ESP)
3 Referee REZ Attila (HUN)

Technical Controller BONNAMANT Marie Helene (FRA)

Chief Marshal BROWN Sean (IRL)
Time Keeper WALTERS Craig  (IRL)

Competition Secretary LEECH Harry (IRL)

Competition Doctor ORDER OF MALTA (IRL)

SinclairTotal PlaceGndr Div Name Team



6th European Union Cup
28th to 29th June 2019
W.I.T. Sports Arena, Waterford, Ireland

Girls Under-17
Lot Wt Year of Body Best Clean & Jerk Best

No. Class Birth Wt 1 2 3 Snatch 1 2 3 C&J

11 F Y 55 Monika Szymanek 2002 Poland 54.20 68 71 -73 71 -86 86 91 91 162 1st 234.41

9 F Y 59 Angelina Matjuhhina 2003 Estonia 55.30 64 67 69 69 85 89 91 91 160 2nd 228.27

8 F Y 49 Martina Bomben 2002 Italy 48.90 60 -64 64 64 76 80 -83 80 144 3rd 224.95

13 F Y 81+ Irene Blanco 2002 Spain 87.10 82 89 91 91 105 110 -113 110 201 4th 224.29

12 F Y 76 Victoria Steiner 2003 Austria 71.50 73 -77 77 77 95 99 -103 99 176 5th 214.78

10 F Y 64 Marie Mantaropoulos 2002 France 62.60 70 73 75 75 84 88 -91 88 163 6th 214.46

5 F Y 59 Siff Wibling 2003 Denmark 56.50 63 66 -68 66 74 -78 -78 74 140 7th 196.81

4 F Y 71 Hermana Dermiceik 2002 Croatia 66.10 63 66 68 68 -75 75 -80 75 143 8th 182.17

7 F Y 64 Nathalie Richards 2003 Great Britain 68.20 62 65 -68 65 75 78 -82 78 143 9th 178.99

3 F Y 59 Marina Quigley 2003 Ireland 57.10 52 54 56 56 65 67 69 69 125 10th 174.47

2 F Y 49 Lili Balas 2003 Hungary 48.00 42 46 -49 46 60 64 -66 64 110 11th 174.36

6 F Y 71 Selby Mangion Vassallo 2003 Malta 66.90 55 -57 -57 55 66 69 -71 69 124 12th 156.89

1 F Y 49 Jerca Kovacic Ivanjko 2003 Slovenia 47.20 -42 42 -45 42 50 53 -56 53 95 13th 152.62

14 F Y 64 Ellen Pyke 2003 Ireland 59.50 51 53 55 55 68 71 -74 71 126 R 171.15

1 President of Jury WHITEWAY Ronnie (IRL)

2 Jury Member BORG Ramona (MLT)
3 Jury Member PEYA Gerhard (AUT)

1 Referee BUCKLEY Colin (IRL) 

2 Referee DI MARCO Luca (ITA)
3 Referee BONNAMANT Marie Helene (FRA)

Technical Controller DE TEJERU Jose (ESP)

Chief Marshal BROWN Sean (IRL)
Time Keeper WALTERS Craig  (IRL)

Competition Secretary LEECH Harry (IRL)

Competition Doctor ORDER OF MALTA (IRL)

Place SinclairGndr Div Name Team
Snatch

Total



6th European Union Cup
28th to 29th June 2019
W.I.T. Sports Arena, Waterford, Ireland

Men Under-20
Lot Wt Year of Body Best Clean & Jerk Best

No. Class Birth Wt 1 2 3 Snatch 1 2 3 C&J

11 M Jr 89 Omed Alam 1999 Denmark 81.80 135 -140 140 140 165 170 175 175 315 1st 381.04

12 M Jr 96 Jakub Michalski 2000 Poland 94.20 135 140 -143 140 173 178 185 185 325 2nd 368.81

10 M Jr 73 Nasser Baghdadi 2000 Spain 70.20 110 115 117 117 133 137 -140 137 254 3rd 334.13

14 M Jr 109+ Nikita Klevtsov 2000 Estonia 126.90 136 141 -144 141 167 173 -182 173 314 4th 324.97

7 M Jr 73 Nicolas-Noah Gril 2000 Austria 69.30 98 103 106 106 132 137 -141 137 243 5th 322.16

8 M Jr 81 Makariy Kochetov 2001 France 79.90 109 -113 -115 109 138 144 150 150 259 6th 317.05

2 M Jr 55 Leonardo Canu 1999 Italy 52.70 -83 83 -87 83 -105 105 -110 105 188 7th 301.60

5 M Jr 96 Matic Debeljak 2001 Slovenia 94.50 105 110 115 115 127 132 -136 132 247 8th 279.93

6 M Jr 81 Donal Mcloughlan 1999 Ireland 80.20 100 105 110 110 115 -125 P 115 225 9th 274.90

4 M Jr 89 Dino Dale 2001 Croatia 86.50 100 112 -117 112 120 -127 -127 120 232 10th 273.20

1 M Y 55 Benjamin Hickling 2002 Great Britain 54.20 67 70 -73 70 93 97 -100 97 167 11th 262.14

9 M Jr 73 Kristof Kusai 1999 Hungary 72.50 -112 112 -115 112 -135 -135 -135 -- 12th 144.57

3 M Jr 67 Daniil Masjukov 2001 Estonia 66.10 94 98 101 101 120 125 128 128 229 R 312.66

1 President of Jury WHITEWAY Ronnie (IRL)

2 Jury Member PEYA Gerhard (AUT)
3 Jury Member MICHURA Jerzy (POL)

1 Referee BUCKLEY Colin (IRL) 

2 Referee BONNAMANT Marie Helene (FRA)
3 Referee DI MARCO Luca (ITA)

Technical Controller REZ Attila (HUN)

Chief Marshal BROWN Sean (IRL)
Time Keeper WALTERS Craig  (IRL)

Competition Secretary LEECH Harry (IRL)

Competition Doctor ORDER OF MALTA (IRL)

Place SinclairGndr Div Name Team
Snatch

Total



6th European Union Cup
28th to 29th June 2019
W.I.T. Sports Arena, Waterford, Ireland

Women Under-20
Lot Wt Year of Body Best Clean & Jerk Best

No. Class Birth Wt 1 2 3 Snatch 1 2 3 C&J

10 F Jr 71 Noelia Caballero 1999 Spain 70.00 78 81 83 83 97 -101 101 101 184 1st 227.07
9 F Jr 71 Veronika Mityko 2000 Hungary 69.70 78 82 84 84 92 95 98 98 182 2nd 225.12
6 F Jr 64 Rosita Guistino 2000 Italy 59.50 72 -75 -77 72 88 -91 93 93 165 3rd 224.13
5 F Jr 64 Kaitly Diboti 2001 France 60.60 -67 67 70 70 -88 88 92 92 162 4th 217.49

11 F Jr 71 Natalia Pawlik 2000 Poland 69.90 77 80 82 82 86 91 93 93 175 5th 216.13
7 F Jr 71 Freja Obel Rosendahl 1999 Denmark 67.90 79 82 -84 82 -85 85 88 88 170 6th 213.31
3 F Jr 64 Gillian Barry 1999 Ireland 63.80 64 67 70 70 85 88 90 90 160 7th 208.11
2 F Y 64 Alina Novak 2003 Austria 59.10 55 60 63 63 75 80 83 83 146 8th 199.19
4 F Y 76 Macy John 2002 Great Britain 71.80 60 62 -64 62 78 -81 81 81 143 9th 174.13
1 F Jr 71 Paula Zagar 1999 Croatia 66.30 -48 48 -51 48 63 -65 -65 63 111 10th 141.16

1 President of Jury PEYA Gerhard (AUT)
2 Jury Member CARUANA Jesmond (MLT)
3 Jury Member MICHURA Jerzy (POL)

1 Referee REZ Attila (HUN)
2 Referee BORG Ramona (MLT)
3 Referee DE TEJERU Jose (ESP)

Technical Controller BONNAMANT Marie Helene (FRA)
Chief Marshal BROWN Sean (IRL)
Time Keeper WALTERS Craig  (IRL)

Competition Secretary LEECH Harry (IRL)
Competition Doctor ORDER OF MALTA (IRL)

Place SinclairGndr Div Name Team
Snatch

Total
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